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RESEARCH
Methodology

A Thesearethe resultsof TheTownof. | y ®lie 4017 ResidentSatisfactiorSurvey
A Thissurveylink waspostedon TheTownof. | y Wwebgitiédandaccessibléo anyonewho wishedto participate

A Sincethis survey sample was seltselected, the data is not statistically representativeof The Town of Banff and should be
interpretedwith caution

A Atotal of 169 individual®tf A O1 SR G KNRdzZZK (KS 2y f Ay S & dzNIB3who dorpleled théxsdnieys R 2
in its entiretyandwho live in The Town of Banff.

A Resultsfrom this online survey are provideseparately from the 2017 Telephone Sunasyjt is a nosrandom feedback
mechanism andot statistically representativef the population of BanffThus, these results are qualitative in nature and should

be interpreted with caution.

© 2017 Ipsos
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Overall Quality of Life in Banff

Very good

Good

Poor

Very poor

Poor
2017:24%

Good

2017: ©%

m 2017

Q2. How would you rate the overall quality of life in Banff today? Would you say it is (READ LIST)?

Base: All respondents: 2017(157)
© 2017 Ipsos

Caution:
Not Statistically
Representative




Caution:
Not Statistically
Representative

Change in Quality of Life

m 2017

49%
40%

8%
S -
|
Improved Stayed the same Worsened | have not lived in Banff

for three years

Q3. And, do you feel that the quality of life in Banff in the past three years has (READ LIST)?
Base: All respondents: 2017(157)

© 2017 Ipsos



Caution:

Affordability of Living in Banff e

7 - Very affordable to live § 2%
Affordable:
6 18%
5
4 17%
3 29%
Unaffordable:
1 - Very unaffordable to live 16% -

Q5b. Considering your personal situation, how would you rate the affordability of living in Banff, using a scale of 1 te 7,mans | find it very affordable to live in Banff and 1 means |
find it very unaffordable to live in Banff

Base: All respondentsr=157) & 7
© 2017 Ipsos



Caution:

Housing Situation

Representative

7 - My current housing situation
is more than meeting my needs

Acceptable:

19%

5 22%
4 13%
3 11%

Unacceptable:

1 - My current housing situation

0
IS unacceptable 4%

- *Rounding

Q5c. How would you rate your current housing situation, using a scale frénwith 7 meaning my current housing situation isrenthan meeting my needs, and 1 means my current
housing situation is unacceptable.

Base: All respondentsr=157) & 8
© 2017 Ipsos
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Caution:
Not Statistically

Importance of Town Programs and Services

m Very important ® Somewhat important ® Not very important ® Not at all important m5 2 y Qi Igfnirlt?m
The quality of drinking water |G 717 S N L7 99%
Fire services 99%
CNI FFAO YIylF3aSYSyid AyOf dzRAY3 89%
Communication with residents 76% AT 98%
Police services EEG_— 77 S N T 97%
Garbage ServiceY T N N (7 W =1 95%
Maintenance, cleaning, and upgrading of streets and sidew /i EEEEEGEGEENNG AV S 7T, 97%
The overall level and quality of services provided by the Town of B I INNIEIGIGNGNGENT: 727D, 97%
e 6500 270 GO0
Parks, trails, sports fields and other green spa 64% 30% 94%
REVOINGIEGONSORNERERE  63% | 34%  39MEeKs

Q7.For each of the following programs and services, please indicate how important each ogeus TheTown is doing in providing that program or servicEop2Box (Very/Somewhat
important) Summary Data < 3% not labelled
Base: All respondents: 201=(157) 10

© 2017 Ipsos



Caution:
Not Statistically
Representative

Importance of Town Programs and Services

. Important
m Very important ® Somewhat important ® Not very important ® Not at all important m5 2 y QU | Yy 2017

Land use and community planning 59% 32% 8%1

Public transit 52% 38% 9% 19

Services for seniors| 48% 41% 10% 14

Recreational and cultural facilitieg 46% 45% 9% 1

Services for low income resident 43% 42% 12% B9

Services for youth, children and familie 43% 44% 10% 4%
Recreational and cultural program{ 37% 48% 14%

Bylaw enforcement 37% 45% 16%
Services for young adults 18-30 yea 32% 48% 15% 1 4%
Architecture and urban desig 25% 46% 24% 4%
Services for new immigrants and foreign worke 25% 40% 24% 10%

92%

90%

89%

90%

85%

87%

85%

82%

80%

2%

66%

Q7.For each of the following programs and services, please indicate how important each ogeus TtheTown is doing in providing that program or servicEop2Box (Very/Somewhat

important) Summary Data < 3% not labelled M
11

Base: All respondents: 2017157)
© 2017 Ipsos



Caution:
Not Statistically

Satisfaction with Town Programs and Services: . reoesenane

m Very satisfied ® Somewhat satisfied m Not very satisfied ®Not at all satisfied ®W5 2 y Q0 1 Yy 2 $atisfied

2017

Fire services 80% 16% 394 el

The quality of drinking water 78% 1996 196 eyl

Police services 42% 49% SR 91%

Public transit 39% 49% Y08 6% I¥(7)

Parks, trails, sports fields and other green spa 37% 47% PR 84%
Recreational and cultural facilitied 34% 58% B 93%

Recycling and Food Waste servic{ 33% 40% 21% Wl 72%

Garbage Serviceg 30% 50% 16% G 80%

Services for new immigrants and foreign worke 28% 58% 800 6% TN
Recreational and cultural program I NN 7/ Y YX2.  92%

Services for youth, children and familie 25% 64% woEA  88%

Data < 3% not labelled

Q7.For each of the following programs and services, please indicateshtisfactioneach one is to you. The Town is doing in providing that program or serifiep2Box
(Very/Somewhat Satisfied) Summary M 12

© 2017 Ipsos Base: All respondents: 2017<149)



Caution:

. . . . Not Statistically
Satisfaction with Town Programs and Services:.... s
m Very satisfied ®m Somewhat satisfied ® Not very satisfied ®Not at all satisfied ®m5 2y Qi | Y 2 42017

Services for seniors 23% 64% 9% 30 87%

Services for young adults 18-30 yeal 22% 63% 10% 5% 85%

Architecture and urban desig 17% 47% 20% 16% 64%

Services for low income resident SR 55% 19% 10% 1%

Bylaw enforcement IR 52% 23% 13% 64%

Maintenance, cleaning, and upgrading of streets and sidew KA 35% 32% 22% 46%
Land use and community plannin@iEKEEZ 46% 18% 26% S7%

The overall level and quality of services provided by the Town of B KR 63% 19% 4%
CNFFFAO YEYIISYSYyd AyOf dRAY 3 (32%
Communication with residents|JREER 42% 24% 23% °2%

ROl 10%  23% 23% 43% 34%

Data < 3% not labelled

Q7.For each of the following programs and services, please indicateshtisfactioneach one is to you. The Town is doing in providing that program or serifiep2Box
(Very/Somewhat Satisfied) Summary M 13

© 2017 Ipsos Base: All respondents: 2017<149)
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Caution:
Not Statistically

Perceived Value for Taxes

13%

Fairly good value - 48%
i 0,
Fairly poor value - 33% Poor Value
2017:39%

Very poor value I 6%

Very good value

Good Value

2017:61%

m 2017

Q8.Thinking about all the programs and services you receive from the Town of Banff, would you say that overall you getegoqubealualue for your tax dollars?

Base: All respondents: 2017(157) & 15
© 2017 Ipsos
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CUSTOMER SERVICE
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Past Twelve Months Contact With The Town

m 2017

CS1. In the last 12 months, have you personally contacted or dealt with the Town obBaméf of its employees?
Base: All respondents: 2017(157)

© 2017 Ipsos

Caution:
Not Statistically
Representative




Means of Contacting The Town

2017

Caution:
Not Statistically
Representative

in-person | 9%

Telephone | 3%

Town website - 11%

Email [l 8%

Open house/public consultation . 2%

Social media (Twitter, Facebook, etc] 1%

¢206y YSSUAY3I o0/2aWzyOrt YSSiAy3IzX

Mail | 0%

Other - 4%

QCS3. How did this contact occur?
.asy LT &a,B6:42) i v/ {mY HamT 0

© 2017 Ipsos



Overall Satisfaction with Most Recent Contact

Satisfied
2017:71%

m 2017

Very satisfied 44%

Somewhat satisfied 27%

Not very satisfied 19%

Not Satisfied
2017:29%

Not at all satisfied 10%

QCS4. How satisfied are you with the overall service you received?
Base: IF Yes at QCS1: 20%221)2013 (n=237)

© 2017 Ipsos

Caution:
Not Statistically
Representative




Caution:
Not Statistically

Attitudes Regarding Service Delivery

Satisfied
m Very satisfied m Somewhat satisfied m Not very satisfied ®m Not at all satisfied = N/A
2017
Staff's courteousnes 61% 30% 3% 91%
Staff's helpfulnes 55% 21% [12% 10% 76%
The ease of reaching st 54% 24% 13% 7% 78%
Staff's knowledge 53% 27% 9% 9% 80%

The speed and timeliness of servi 46% 23% 16% | 13% 69%
Staff's ability to resolve your isst 41% 23% 16%  16% 64%

Data < 3% not labelled

QCS5. And, how satisfied are you with? Would you say (READ LIST)? HeWaginx (Satisfied) Summary

Base: All Respondents: 200%{21) & 20
© 2017 Ipsos
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m Strongly agree m Somewhat agree m Somewhat disagree m Strongly disagree| Agree
2017

| would like to provide input to The Town for the purpo:
of influencing decisiormaking about Town projects ar 52% 43% S04 94%
services

Residents have enough opportunities to provide ing o 5 5 o 48%
into decisionmaking about Town projects and servic 11% 38% 27% 25% 0

The Town does a good job of engaging resident

decisionmaking about Town projects and servic [FA%&Z 32% 34% 25% 41%

The Town uses input from residents in decisiomaking o
about Town projects and servict 8% 27% 32% 33% 35%

The Town's decisioimaking about projects and services 0
reflective of the voice of a majority of residen SEANZZYL 31% 39% 30%

Data < 3% not labelled

QCS6. Please indicate your agreement or disagreement with the following statements. Is that strongly or sonTep2&8x (Agre) Summary
Base: All Respondents: 200%{57)

© 2017 Ipsos
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Providing Input to The Town through Consultative
Activities

-

Completed an online survey on The Town'
) . 66%
website about a current initiative

Attended an in-person open-house, Town
hall meeting or public engagement event 52%
hosted by the Town of Banff

Provided input to The Town in another way- 33%

QCS7. In the past 12 months, have yattended an ifperson operhouse, town hall meeting or public engagement event hostetidirown of Banff
Base: All Respondents: 200%{57)

© 2017 Ipsos

Caution:
Not Statistically
Representative

m 2017




Safety of The Community of Banff

Very safe 34%

Somewhat safe 55%

Not very safe 9%

Not Safe

2017:11%

Safe
2017:89%

Caution:
Not Statistically
Representative

Not at all safe ‘ 2%

m 2017

QS2. Overall, would you describe Banff as a community?
Base: All Respondents: 200%{57)

© 2017 Ipsos
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Banff is moving in the right direction to ensure a high

quality of life for future generations. Caition

Not Statistically
Representative

m Strongly agree m Somewhat agree m Somewhat disagree m Strongly disagreem5 2 Y Qi | {

Top2Box
(Agree)

2017 41%

Data <3% not labelled

QS5. Next, I'm going to read you a series of statements that some people have said about life in Banff. Please indieayewhgtee or disagree with each statement using a scale from 1
to 10, where 1 is completely disagree and 10 is completely agree.

Base: All Respondents: 200%{57) & o5
© 2017 Ipsos



Caution:
Not Statistically

| am proud to live in Banff.

m Strongly agreem Somewhat agreem Somewhat disagreem Strongly disagreem5 2 Yy Q (| ]

Top2Box
(Agree)

2017 92%

Data <3% not labelled

QS5. Next, I'm going to read you a series of statements that some people have said about life in Banff. Please indieayewhgtee or disagree with each statement using a scale from 1
to 10, where 1 is completely disagree and 10 is completely agree.

Base: All Respondents: 200%{57) & 26
© 2017 Ipsos



Caution:
Not Statistically

| am proud to live in myneighbourhood

m Strongly agree m Somewhat agreem Somewhat disagreem Strongly disagreem5 2 y Q (i

Top2Box
(Agree)

2017 87%

Data <3% not labelled

QS5. Next, I'm going to read you a series of statements that some people have said about life in Banff. Please indieayewhgtee or disagree with each statement using a scale from 1
to 10, where 1 is completely disagree and 10 is completely agree.

Base: All Respondents: 200%{57) M 27
© 2017 Ipsos



Caution:
Not Statistically

| am regularly involved in neighbourhood and :.reesenane
local community events.

m Strongly agreem Somewhat agreem Somewhat disagreem Strongly disagreem5 2 y Q

Top2Box
(Agree)

2017 23% 73%

Data <3% not labelled

QS5. Next, I'm going to read you a series of statements that some people have said about life in Banff. Please indieayewhgtee or disagree with each statement using a scale from 1
to 10, where 1 is completely disagree and 10 is completely agree.

Base: All Respondents: 200%{57) M o8
© 2017 Ipsos



Caution:
Not Statistically

Banff is a great place to make a life.

m Strongly agreem Somewhat agreem Somewhat disagreem Strongly disagreem5 2 y Q0 | |

Top2Box
(Agree)

2017 78%

Data <3% not labelled

QS5. Next, I'm going to read you a series of statements that some people have said about life in Banff. Please indieayewhgtee or disagree with each statement using a scale from 1
to 10, where 1 is completely disagree and 10 is completely agree.

Base: All Respondents: 200%{57) M 29
© 2017 Ipsos
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Caution:
Not Statistically

Attitudes Toward Parking in Banff

82%
Should the Town of Banff take additional
steps to better manage parking?
Should the Town of Banff proactively tak 80%
steps to protect resident on-street
parking?
B Yes
During busy times, should the Town of mNo
Banff institute user pay parking in select 52% 52y Qi 1y29

locations to help manage parking supply 120

Base: All Respondents: 200%{57) & 31
© 2017 Ipsos



Attitudes Toward Parking in Ban#foz y i aro

60%
Should the Town limit user pay parking t
the downtown core?

41%
Should the Town make the cost betwee
$2-3 per hour?

Should the Town direct all user pay 63%

parking revenue to transit and parking
infrastructure?

21%
16%

Base: All Respondents: 200%{57)
© 2017 Ipsos

Caution:
Not Statistically
Representative

mYes
m No
m52y Qi
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